The 63200A series high-power DC electronic
load is designed for testing server power
supplies, AC/DC power supplies, automotive
batteries, DC charging stations, and various
other power electronics applications. With
high power capacity, parallel operation, and
synchronized dynamic loading, this series
is particularly suited for testing high-power

■ Standard USB interface
■ Optional Ethernet/LXI, GPIB and CAN BUS
      interfaces
 * Please contact Chroma for details.
GPIBEthernet
LXI CAN BUSUSB
Compliant
NOT FOR RELEASE
Chroma's 63200A series of high-power programmable electronic loads is equipped with a 200MHz
digital signal processor (DSP) delivering excellent speed and control performance. With an ultra-high
power density of 6kW@4U, it saves valuable space, while its high-precision voltage (0.015% + 0.015%
F.S.) and current (0.04% + 0.04% F.S.) measurements ensure accurate results.
All models in the series support standalone manual operation or remote control. For higher-power
applications, multiple units can be connected in master/slave mode to enable parallel operation, with
synchronized loading to simulate real-world load conditions.
The 63206A-60-1000 is designed with low-voltage loading capabilities, supporting 0.6V@1,000A and even allowing current draw within the 0V to
0.6V range  (refer to the V-I derating curve for operating characteristics). This low-voltage capability makes it ideal for testing CPU VCORE power
supplies and GPU power supplies, which typically operate within a 0.6V to 1.5V voltage range and 400A to 800A current range. This series is also
suitable for fuel cells and other low-voltage, high-current applications. For even lower voltage and higher current requirements, the 63202A-20-
1000 and 63202A-20-2000 models are available, supporting up to 2,000A at a minimum operating voltage of 0.25V. For more details, refer to the
Ultra-Low Voltage DC Electronic Load datasheet and our official website.
 *Note: Due to the specification range of the RDS (on) of internal power components, there are variations
in the actual loadable current values for each load when the operating voltage is below the minimum
operating voltage.

Constant Power Mode
Range 0-600W 0-3,000W 0-6,000W
Accuracy *5 0.2%+0.2%F.S.
Dynamic Mode
Slew Rate 1mA/µs-2A/µs 5mA/µs-10A/µs 10mA/µs-20A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm/6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 35kg/77.2 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
• Continued on next page ➟
SPECIFICATIONS-2  (150V)
SPECIFICATIONS-3  (150V)
150V Models 63202A-150-200 63203A-150-300 63204A-150-400
Voltage *2 0-150V 0-150V 0-150V
Current 0-20A 0-100A 0-200A 0-30A 0-150A 0-300A 0-40A 0-200A 0-400A
Power *3 0-2,000W 0-3,000W 0-4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs-
14A/µs
5mA/µs-
28A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA  (max.) 160VA  (max.) 200VA  (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg/66 lbs 30kg/66 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs
150V Models 63205A-150-500 63206A-150-600 63208A-150-800
Voltage *2 0-150V 0-150V 0-150V
Current 0-50A 0-250A 0-500A 0-60A 0-300A 0-600A 0-80A 0-400A 0-800A
Power *3 0-5,000W 0-6,000W 0-8,000W
Static Mode

48A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA (max.) 200VA (max.) 400VA (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg/77.2 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
SPECIFICATIONS-4  (150V)
SPECIFICATIONS-5  (150V)
150V Models 63210A-150-1000 63212A-150-1200 63215A-150-1500
Voltage *2 0-150V 0-150V 0-150V
Current 0-100A 0-500A 0-1,000A 0-120A 0-600A 0-1,200A 0-150A 0-750A 0-1,500A
Power *3 0-10,000W 0-12,000W 0-15,000W
Static Mode

10mA/µs-
32A/µs
20mA/µs-
64A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA (max.) 400VA (max.) 600VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg/154.3 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs 97kg/213.8 lbs
150V Models 63218A-150-1800 63220A-150-2000 63224A-150-2000  *13
Voltage *2 0-150V 0-150V 0-150V
Current 0-180A 0-900A 0-1,800A 0-200A 0-1,000A 0-2,000A 0-200A 0-1,000A 0-2,000A
Power *3 0-18,000W 0-20,000W 0-24,000W
Static Mode

Resolution 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA (max.) 800VA (max.) 800VA (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg/213.8 lbs 125kg/275.6 lbs 125kg/275.6 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
• Continued on next page ➟
SPECIFICATIONS-6  (600V)
SPECIFICATIONS-7   (600V)
600V Models 63202A-600-140 63203A-600-210 63204A-600-280
Voltage *2 0-600V 0-600V 0-600V
Current 0-14A 0-70A 0-140A 0-21A 0-105A 0-210A 0-28A 0-140A 0-280A
Power *3 0-2,000W 0-3,000W 0-4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs-
6A/µs
4mA/µs-
12A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA  (max.) 160VA (max.) 200VA (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg/66 lbs 30kg/66 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs
600V Models 63205A-600-350 63206A-600-420 63208A-600-560
Voltage *2 0-600V 0-600V 0-600V
Current 0-35A 0-175A 0-350A 0-42A 0-210A 0-420A 0-56A 0-280A 0-560A
Power *3 0-5,000W 0-6,000W 0-8,000W
Static Mode

18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA (max.) 200VA (max.) 400VA (max.)
Dimensions  (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg/77.2 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
SPECIFICATIONS-8  (600V)
SPECIFICATIONS-9  (600V)
600V Models 63210A-600-700 63212A-600-840 63215A-600-1050
Voltage *2 0-600V 0-600V 0-600V
Current 0-70A 0-350A 0-700A 0-84A 0-420A 0-840A 0-105A 0-525A 0-1,050A
Power *3 0-10,000W 0-12,000W 0-15,000W
Static Mode

5mA/µs-
13.5A/µs
10mA/µs-
27A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2.5mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA (max.) 400VA (max.) 600VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg/154.3 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs 97kg/213.8 lbs
600V Models 63218A-600-1260 63220A-600-1400 63224A-600-1680
Voltage *2 0-600V 0-600V 0-600V
Current 0-126A 0-630A 0-1,260A 0-140A 0-700A 0-1,400A 0-168A 0-840A 0-1,680A
Power *3 0-18,000W 0-20,000W 0-24,000W
Static Mode

Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA (max.) 800VA (max.) 800VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg/213.8 lbs 125kg/275.6 lbs 125kg/275.6 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
• Continued on next page ➟
SPECIFICATIONS-10  (1,200V)
SPECIFICATIONS-11  (1,200V)
1,200V Models 63202A-1200-80 63203A-1200-120 63204A-1200-160
Voltage *2 0-1,200V 0-1,200V 0-1,200V
Current 0-8A 0-40A 0-80A 0-12A 0-60A 0-120A 0-16A 0-80A 0-160A
Power *3 *10 0-2,000W 0-3,000W 0-4,000W
Static Mode

1mA/µs-
4A/µs
2mA/µs-
8A/µs
Resolution 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA (max.) 160VA (max.) 200VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm/
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg/66 lbs 30kg/66 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs
1,200V Models 63205A-1200-200 63206A-1200-240 63208A-1200-320
Voltage *2 0-1,200V 0-1,200V 0-1,200V
Current 0-20A 0-100A 0-200A 0-24A 0-120A 0-240A 0-32A 0-160A 0-320A
Power *3 *10 0-5,000W 0-6,000W 0-8,000W
Static Mode

Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA (max.) 200VA (max.) 400VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm/
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg/77.2 lbs 35kg/77.2 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs
NOT FOR RELEASE
 * All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS-12  (1,200V)
SPECIFICATIONS-13  (1,200V)
1,200V Models 63210A-1200-400 63212A-1200-480 63215A-1200-600
Voltage *2 0-1,200V 0-1,200V 0-1,200V
Current 0-40A 0-200A 0-400A 0-48A 0-240A 0-480A 0-60A 0-300A 0-600A
Power *3 *10 0-10,000W 0-12,000W 0-15,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs-
9A/µs
5mA/µs-
18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA (max.) 400VA (max.) 600VA (max.)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm/
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg/154.3 lbs 70kg/154.3 lbs 97kg/213.8 lbs
1,200V Models 63218A-1200-720 63220A-1200-800 63224A-1200-960  *13
Voltage *2 0-1,200V 0-1,200V 0-1,200V
Current 0-72A 0-360A 0-720A 0-80A 0-400A 0-800A 0-96A 0-480A 0-960A
Power *3 *10 0-18,000W 0-20,000W 0-24,000W
Static Mode

Option Ethernet/LXI, GPIB, CAN BUS
System Bus Master/Slave
General
Input Resistance  (Load Off) 600kΩ (Typical) 800kΩ (Typical) 900kΩ (Typical) 1.8MΩ (Typical)
Operating Temp 0-40℃
Storage Temp -20-80℃
Line Voltage 100-240 VAC/47-63Hz
1.   The specifications are guaranteed to meet specified performance at temperature range of 25±5˚C.
2.   If the operating voltage exceeds the rated voltage for 1.05 times, it would cause permanent damage to the device.
3.   The power rating specifications at ambient temperature = 25˚C and see the diagram below for power derating.
4.   If the operating current is below range 0.2%, the accuracy specification is 0.1% F.S.
5.   Power F.S. = Vrange F.S.x Irange F.S.
6.   The specification is valid only for loading current > 4% F.S.
7.   The specification is valid only for loading current > 3% F.S.
8.   The specification is valid only for loading current > 5% F.S.
9.   Example : 63204A-1200-160, the voltage ranges are 150V, 600V, and 1,200V.
10. For the power rating specifications of 1,200V models, see the diagrams for power derating.
11. The Typical minimum operating voltage is 1.8V and maximum is 2.5V.
12. Due to the specification range of the RDS (on) of internal power components, there are
 variations in the actual loadable current values for each load when the operating voltage
 is below the minimum operating voltage.
13. Specifications and operating conditions after upgrade:
Power Rating Power Rating
100% 100%
83%
50%
Voltage
10 1000   120020 30 40
Inlet air temperature  (ºC)
Note: The above specifications are applicable under the condition that the dynamic average power does not exceed 100% of the unit's rated power
at 25℃. When the ambient temperature exceeds 25℃, power derating protection will be activated, which may affect the peak power capability.
Please contact Chroma for Peak Power upgrade details.
Model Voltage Current Power Peak Power Capability Duration
63224A-150-2000 0 to 150V 2,000A 24kW 103% to 200%  (48kW) 100ms
63224A-1200-960
0 to 150V
960A 24kW
103% to 200%  (48kW) 100ms

A636000  GPIB interface
A636010 Ethernet interface
B632000 Handle for 3U models (2kW/3kW)
B632001 Handle for 4U models (4kW/5kW/6kW)
B632002 Rack mounting kit for 7U models (8kW/10kW/12kW)
B632003 Rack mounting kit for 10U models (15kW/18 kW)
B632004 Rack mounting kit for 13U models (20kW/24kW)
B632008 Low inductance cable (500A/1m)
63200A Series High Power DC Electronic Load
Model Voltage Current Power Height
63206A-60-1000 60V 1000A 6kW 4U
63202A-150-200
150V
200A 2kW
3U
63203A-150-300 300A 3kW
63204A-150-400 400A 4kW
4U63205A-150-500 500A 5kW
63206A-150-600 600A 6kW
63208A-150-800 800A 8kW
7U63210A-150-1000 1000A 10kW
63212A-150-1200 1200A 12kW
63215A-150-1500 1500A 15kW
10U
63218A-150-1800 1800A 18kW
63220A-150-2000 2000A 20kW
13U
63224A-150-2000 2000A 24kW
63202A-600-140
600V
140A 2kW
3U
63203A-600-210 210A 3kW
63204A-600-280 280A 4kW
4U63205A-600-350 350A 5kW
63206A-600-420 420A 6kW
63208A-600-560 560A 8kW
7U63210A-600-700 700A 10kW
63212A-600-840 840A 12kW
63215A-600-1050 1050A 15kW
10U
63218A-600-1260 1260A 18kW
63220A-600-1400 1400A 20kW
13U
63224A-600-1680 1680A 24kW
63202A-1200-80
1,200V
80A 2kW
3U
63203A-1200-120 120A 3kW
63204A-1200-160 160A 4kW
4U63205A-1200-200 200A 5kW
63206A-1200-240 240A 6kW
63208A-1200-320 320A 8kW
7U63210A-1200-400 400A 10kW
63212A-1200-480 480A 12kW
63215A-1200-600 600A 15kW
10U
63218A-1200-720 720A 18kW
63220A-1200-800 800A 20kW
13U
63224A-1200-960 960A 24kW
NOT FOR RELEASE